TOWN OF MANCHESTER-BY-THE-SEA, MASSACHUSETTS Removal and Pruning of Hazardous Trees Tuesday July 23, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M. SUMMARY OF BIDS

NAME OF BIDDER ADDRESS				Cicoria Tree Service; 30 LP Henderson Rd, Beverly, MA 01915		Mayer Tree Service; PO Box 517, Essex, MA 01929		Northern Tree Service, Inc; 1290 Park St, PO Box 790, Palmer, MA 01069	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Remove 36" Norway Maple located at 6 Lincoln Ave or equal, including removal of all debris. Cost per Each	5	EA	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
2	Stump grinding of 36" Norway Maple located at 6 Lincoln Ave or equal, including removal of all debris. Cost per Each	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
	Remove 20" Norway Maple located at 3 Polaski Drive or equal, including removal of all debris. Cost per Each	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
	Stump grinding of 20" Norway Maple located at 3 Polaski Drive or equal, including removal of all debris. Cost per Each	5	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
	Remove 24" White Ash located at Corner of Arbella/Rosedale Ave or equal, including removal of all debris. Cost per Each								
<u> </u>	Stump grinding of 24" White Ash located at Corner of Arbella/Rosedale Ave or equal, including removal of all debris. Cost per Each	5	EA EA	\$900.00 \$100.00	\$4,500.00 \$500.00		\$4,750.00 \$875.00	\$2,200.00 \$800.00	\$11,000.00 \$4,000.00
	Pruning with 2-Man bucket crew, as directed by the Town, including removal of all debris. Cost per Hour	8	Hours	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	·			\$2,200.00
	Pruning with 3-Man bucket crew, as directed by the Town, including removal of all debris. Cost per Hour	8	Hours	\$400.00	\$3,200.00				\$2,880.00
TOTAL BID PRICE				\$21,650.00		\$24,335.00		\$49,705.00	